12-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	9192
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ro-Vic, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:RoVic Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 146 Sheldon Road City:_Manchester State: CT_Zip: 06045
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:11/19/2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,748,051
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Linderman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 3893-02)	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hartford State: CT Zip:06103-3402	MOI 3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
John C. Linderman	gnature 3 Date

12/20/2002 DBYRNE

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

00000140 1748051

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ro-Vic, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is the owner of the following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

SCUM BUSTER, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,748,051 and

WHEREAS, RoVic Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ro-Vic, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said RoVic Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0944

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 10^{10} day of
RoVic Inc.
Name: Karl L. Reichelt Title: Vice President
STATE OF (CNNECTICALT) COUNTY OF HARTECRD) SS: MANCHESTER
On this 19th day of
Notary Public [SEAL]

2

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0945